HIRALAL MAZUMDAR MEMORIAL COLLEGE
FOR WOMEN
DAKSHINESWAR, KOLKATA- 700 035
MODEL QUESTIONS
SEMESTER- I
DEPARTMENT  OF  GEOGRAPHY
GEOACORO1T :Geotectonics
and Geomorphology

8. Large scale maps have smaller values of denominator in R.F
and vice versa. - Explain
9. Discuss the numbering system of Open Series map published
by Survey of India.
10. 1llustrate the features of Open Series map.
11. Discuss the scale and numbering system of different Old
Series map of India and adjoining countries.
12. Explain with illustration that least count of diagonal scale
follows "similar triangle principle".
13. State the advantages and disadvantages of different types
of map scale.
14. Explain how the value of RF is closely related with accuracy
of spatial objects?
15. What is meant by representative section? Why is it drawn
and how its location on the map is justified?
16. Explain the term along with its importance and use:
Superimposed Profile, Projected Profile and Composite
Profile.
17. State the concept of Ellipsoid and Oblate Spheroid.
18. What are the characteristics of Grid?
19. Write a short note on National Map Policy, 2005.
20. Distinguish between Defence Series Maps (DSMs) and Open
Series Maps (OSMs).
21. Distinguish between geographical and Cartesian Co-ordinate
system
22. What is a Vernier? What are its types and uses in different
instruments?
23. Classify map on the basis of Scale.
24. What is meant by reduction and enlargement of maps?
25. Differentiate between radial scale factor and tangential scale
factor.
26. Differentiate between true meridian and magnetic meridian.
27. How is coordinate system related to angular measurement
of gridding?
28. What is the relationship between Grid North and True North?
[11
29. What is the relationship
between primary, secondary and
tertiary divisions of a diagonal scale?
30. What are the necessities of drawing different types of maps?
31. Classify maps
according to the purpose of usage.
32. Describe the components of a map with sketches
33. What is cadastral map? Mention its importance
34. Classify map
based on
function
35. Describe the characteristics of thematic map/
chorochromatic
map/ isopleth map
36. Distinguish among map, globe and plan.
37. Distinguish between large-scale map and small-scale map.
38. The scale of a map was 1cm to 160 km and it has been
redrawn
on a new scale i.e. 1cm to 120 km, now
calculate the
magnitude of enlargement in percentage.
39. Define topographical map and state its basic features.
40. Write a short note on Indian series of topographical map.
Give a short note on numbering system of topographical map
152 x 152 with suitable example.
41. Explain how the grid reference system helps to determine a
location in a topographical map.
42. Distinguish serial, composite and superimposed profiles.
43. State the purpose and limitations of angular systems of
measurement.
44. Mention the R.F and contour interval of a SOl topographical
sheet having 10 latitude x 10 longitudinal areal extension.
45. Mention the latitudinal and longitudinal extension of the
following SOl topographical maps
(i) 77, (i) 77D, (ii) 77D/5, (iv) 77D/5/SE
46. Write down the R.F. of the following SOI topographical maps
(i) 63, (i) 63F, (ii) 63F/NW, (iv) 63F/10,(v) 63F/10/6, (vi) 63F/
10/SW
47. Mention the basis of identification of a drainage basin from
a topographical map.
48. Describe the advantages and disadvantages of Open Series
Map.
49. Two points, M andN (8.80 inch apart on a map), are actually
6666 miles away from each other. Finds the representative
fraction.
[ 12]
whet wl be the *5
2 1 s 125 cmaree on the mag reyeans 1Lm 1 km
od aea What wil e the KI2
wich is the lerger ale and wry
AThe ssle of the origjnal may and that he 1erewn map n 11, 12%0
and 1:1,5SII 1EDetvely, Mentn the amore
%A map n redrawn by rebuing 1/2 tre Vea se. t the ale of the new
map is 1: 1205D wWrat wod e the de t
e orejnal map?
6Evplain advantazes and disatvantayes of Rereenaive Fraction
57. Two points, M and N (220 incdh apen on a map), are taly
KAh mile auay trom esth other. Finds the repeenase
fraction
52. The principle of UTM projection and its iarikicance in
different felds of cartoyapy.
B.What type of projectiom are wed for topRaphic mapping
and why? Explain the advantages and disadrertages f UTM
projectiorn
60. Prove that the distance between P i1, y1) and O 2, y2) in
Cartesian co-ordinates is {21)2 (y2-1)2}1/2
61. Find the Cartesian co-ordinates of a point whose polar co
ordinates is (-2, -450)
62. Find the position of a point P (4,-2400) in polar co-ordinates
and transform it to Cartesian co-ordinates.
63. 1f the distance between the points (x, 2) and (3, 4) is 2, then
what would be the value of x?
64. The easting value of 'A and 'B' points are 500,200 m E and
498, 500 m E respectively. Find out the location of the points
with respect to the central meridian.
[ 13]
65. Coordinates of two points A and B in the same zone of UTM
projection are as follows:
A Easting 420,760, Northing 5,449,670, B Easting 420,710,
Northing 5,449,630. Find the distance of AB
66. Explain the UTM coordinate system for measuring Easting
and Northing.
67. Why a projection does not maintain both equal-area and
orthomorphic property together?
68. Why Zenithal projections are called Azimuthal projection?
69. Describe about the Rectangular Cartesian coordinate.
70. What is the process of calculating quadrant value of tan '?
71. Explain why deformation is inevitable in map projections.
72. What is the arc length of any meridians between two
parallels?
73. What is the arc length of any parallel from the equator?